Port of Houston Authority Evaluation Form

Project: CSP-666 Bi-Annual Door Repair at TBT

Date: April 19, 2018

Estimate: \$300 000				SELECTION CRITERIA	VCRITI	CRIA	Real Property and		
			-	2	3	4	5		
Vendor	Proposal Amount	Small Business Information SB Goal SB Prime % SB Subs	Purchase Price	Vendor Reputation, Safety, Quality, Past Performance, Envir. Record	Benefit to PHA	Small Business Participation and Local Business	Compliance w/PHA Policies	Total Score	Comments
Project Re	Project Relative Weight (%)		45%	25%	10%	15%	2%	100%	
Johnson Equipment Company Houston, TX 77066	\$19,662.50	35% Goal 15% SB Sub	45	20	∞	0	\$	78.00	1. Lowest Bid Price 2. Excellent reference (1); extensive experience providing services of this type 3. Contractor would provide an excellent benefit to the PHA; Established in 1959 4. Not Small Business/Local Contractor 5. Vendor complied with all PHA guidelines
Vortex Colorado, Inc Houston TX 77031	\$21,185.00	35% Goal 15% SB Sub	33	20	∞	0	s,	00°99	1. Second lowest Bid Price 2. Good references buying parts; No references on services performed 3. Contractor would provide a good benefit to the PHA; Established in 1995 4. Not Small Business/Local Contractor 5. Vendor complied with all PHA guidelines



Port of Houston Authority Evaluation Form

Project: CSP-666 Bi-Annual Door Repair at TBT

Date: April 19, 2018

Estimate: \$300,000				SELECTION CRITERIA	N CRIT	ERIA			
			-	2	3	4	5	TOWN POLL	
Vendor	Proposal Amount	Small Business Information SB Goal SB Prime % SB Subs	Purchase Price	Vendor Reputation, Safety, Quality, Past Performance, Envir. Record	Benefit to PHA	Small Business Participation and Local Business	Compliance w/PHA Policies	Total	Comments
Project Re	Project Relative Weight (%)		45%	75%	10%	15%	2%	100%	
Johnson Equipment Company Houston, TX 77066	\$19,662.50	35% Goal 15% SB Sub	45	20	∞	N.	٧٠	20/8	Lowest Bid Price Excellent reference (1) buying parts; extensive experience providing services of this type Contractor would provide an excellent benefit to the PHA; Established in 1959 Local contractor; not Small Business Vendor complied with all PHA guidelines
Vortex Colorado, Inc Houston TX 77031	\$21,185.00	35% Goal 15% SB Sub	33	20	∞	Je	S	71.00	Second lowest Bid Price Good references buying parts; No references on services performed Contractor would provide a good benefit to the PHA; Established in 1995 Local contractor; not Small Business Vendor complied with all PHA guidelines

Not some Business/ Local Contractor

7

For Executive Director and Port Commissioners Only.

Contact: Danna	Poler	C	
Project: CSP-666-BI Annual Door Repute Contact made: Agency/Owner Orve	lialia		
Project: (SP-666-DI Hnnua) DOY Reputate Contact Hade.	no Di	2015	
Contractor: Vortex Colorado Agency/Owner 07VL	6-3	999	
(Firm) has listed your office as a reference for use by the PHA in evaluating Contractors for upcom	ing PHA μ	orojects]	
1. What project(s) did (company) perform for you?			
2. Did the company complete their portion of the work on time? (schedule)			D
3. Did they initiate unwarranted change orders or CO requests?	□No	☐ Yes	N E
4. Were you satisfied with the Superintendent/Project Manager Performance?	A Yes	□ No	
5. Did they manage their subcontractors well? W	☐ Yes	☐ No	ע
6. Was project quality acceptable?	☐ Yes	☐ No	
7. Was the company involved in any claims or litigation surrounding the project?	□No	☐ Yes	
8. Could you evaluate overall performance? High Average		Low	A
9. Would you recommend using them again for a similar project?	☐ Yes	□No	U

10. Other questions or comments:

Vortex Colorado purchased parts from them vision Date: September, 2009

Revision Date: September, 2009

17they are a puchaser of our product

Revision Date: September, 2009

CS	B Const./CSP Reference Questionnaire Initials: Contact: Contact:		······································	
Pro	oject SP-labb - Bi Annual Door Repair Date Contact made: 411	8/18		
	ntractor: Vortex Colorado 135T Agency/Owner Carder	ny l	20015	
00	Telephone: 409 - 9	88· C	517	
[(Fi	rm) has listed your office as a reference for use by the PHA in evaluating Contractors for upcomi	ng PHA p	orojects]	
1.	What project(s) did (company) perform for you?			
2.	Did the company complete their portion of the work on time? (schedule)	☐ Yes	□ No	R
3.	Did they initiate unwarranted change orders or CO requests?	□No	☐ Yes	F
4.	Were you satisfied with the Superintendent/Project Manager Performance?	☐ Yes	□ No	
5.	Did they manage their subcontractors well? N	☐ Yes	□ No	
6.	Was project quality acceptable? N/A-	☐ Yes	□ No	
7.	Was the company involved in any claims or litigation surrounding the project?	No	☐ Yes	L
8.	Could you evaluate overall performance?		Low	A
9.	Would you recommend using them again for a similar project?	☐ Yes	☐ Yes☐ Low☐ No	U
10.	Other questions or comments: Provided door parts			

Pr	BB Const./CSP Reference Questionnaire Initials: Contact: Bb A Declip Gold Bi Annual Dock Repair Date Contact made: Ontractor: Johnson Equipment Contact made: Intractor: Telephone: Telephone:	MIEL 4.19 10RPORA 5.672	7.01 2018 17:01 017	head T
((F	rm) has listed your office as a reference for use by the PHA in evaluating Contractors for upcon	ning PHA p	rojects)	
	What project(s) did (company) perform for you? Drck levelek wark TUSTALLED WAREHOUSE Did the company complete their portion of the work on time? (schedule)	TO R	DNO	hunchy
3.	Did they initiate unwarranted change orders or CO requests?	Ż\No	☐ Yes	K C
4.	Were you satisfied with the Superintendent/Project Manager Performance?	Yes	□ No	ר ר
5.	Did they manage their subcontractors well?	Yes	□ No	U
6.	Was project quality acceptable?	Yes	□ No	 -
7.	Was the company involved in any claims or litigation surrounding the project?)X №		
8.	Could you evaluate overall performance?	19.5	Low	A
9.	Would you recommend using them again for a similar project?	TY Yes	□No	G
10	Could you evaluate overall performance? High Average Would you recommend using them again for a similar project? Other questions or comments: EXCENTION OF WORK	(10)	h.	i i

Adela McWilliams

From:

TCI HOU - Bob Hunter <bob_hunter@tachen.com>

Sent:

Thursday, April 19, 2018 3:30 PM

To: Cc: Adela McWilliams

Subject:

Maria Miller Questionnaire

Attachments:

POHA Questionnaire May 2018.pdf

Adela,

Please find attached the questionnaire I received regarding Johnson Equipment. My hand writing is terrible.

The main projects they performed for us was replacing and maintaining our dock leveler. They have also installed extremely large fans in our warehouse for humidity control. They have maintained them as well.

Excellent vendor for us. Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Thanks, Bob Hunter

Ta Chen International, Inc. 9525 Wallisville Road Houston, Texas 77013 Tel 713.672.0177 Cel 713.703.7049